



PAYMENTS & SPECIAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT, CORPORATE CENTRE, MUMBAI

CORRIGENDUM 5

Request for Proposal for empanelment of Project Management Consultants for Smart City Projects No.SBI/P&SP/PS/2018-19/RFP 001 dated 14.02.2019.

S.No	Page No	Particulars	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	29	Schedule of Events 2. Bid Document Availability including changes/amendments, if any to be issued	RFP may be downloaded from Bank's website https://www.sbi.co.in procurement news from 19.03.2019 to 10.05.2019	RFP may be downloaded from Bank's website https://www.sbi.co.in procurement news from 19.03.2019 to 13.05.2019
2	29	5. Clarifications to queries raised at Pre-Bid meeting will be provided by Bank	On 04.05.2019	On 13.05.2019
3	29	6. Last date and time for Bid Submission	Up to 03.00 pm on 10.05.2019	Up to 03.00 pm on 17.05.2019
4	30	9. Date and time of Opening of Technical Bids	12.00 p.m. on 11.05.2019 Authorised representatives of vendors may be present during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the vendor representatives.	12.00 p.m. on 20.05.2019 Authorised representatives of vendors may be present during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the vendor representatives.